CH \$40.00 192914

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM760790

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 6442/0249

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.	Formerly known as LaSalle Business Credit, LLC	08/03/2018	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Polyair Investments Inc.	
Street Address:	330 Humberline Drive	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M9W1R5	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1929148	STARFOAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson
Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellia L

Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34231-935
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment-tm-6442-0249 (file against 1929148)#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-6442-0249 (file against 1929148)#page2.tif

source=assignment-tm-6442-0249 (file against 1929148)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 3 day of August, 2018, by Bank of America, N.A., as successor by merger to

LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of Polyair Investments Inc., an

Ontario corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 21, 2002, executed by Company in

favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 3, 2002

at Reel/Frame 002537/0871.

[Signature Page Follows]

9840766v1 8/1/2018 3:39 PM 1941.103

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By:

Name:

1// 1/2 85

PRESIDE

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
Aqua-Cover	1089222	4/11/78
Aqualiner	1635495	2/19/91
Box-A-Bubble	1701713	7/21/92
Cantar	1659741	10/8/91
Durabond	2823667	3/16/04
Durabubble	2247820	5/25/99
Durabubble Lite	2782616	11/11/03
Duramask	2879809	8/31/04
Ecolite	1725513	10/20/92
Endurabble	2798224	12/23/03
Fastpak	2087105	8/12/97
Flexfoil	2108203	10/28/97
Lamibag	1929153	10/24/95
Lamifilm Bag	1927122	10/17/95
Lamifoam	1929149	10/24/95
Polyair	1564514	11/7/89
Securapool	1622530	11/13/90
Secur & Clean	1906542	7/18/95
Starbond	2847754	6/1/04
Starfoam	1929148	10/24/95
Starmask	2869912	8/3/04
Star Mover	2429253	2/20/01
Starrnet	2050981	4/8/97
Summer Fun	2093554	9/2/97

Schedule A

RECORDED: 09/22/2022